shall receive a sum sufficient when added to the present salaries27

of the justices to aggregate One Hundred Eighteen Thousand Nine28

Hundred Dollars ($118,900.00) for the Chief Justice, One Hundred29

Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars ($116,900.00) for the30

presiding justice, and One Hundred Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred31

Dollars ($116,300.00) for associate justices, per annum. As each32

existing term expires and the above-captioned salaries become33

effective in due course, the extra duties and compensation34

provided for shall cease.35

(2) The annual salaries of the judges of the Court of36

[...]

assistant district attorneys; increase salaries.

For such extra services each judge, from and after the effective61

date of House Bill No. ___, 2003 Regular Session, shall receive a62

sum sufficient when added to the present salaries of the judges to63

aggregate One Hundred Four Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars64

($104,700.00) per annum for each judge. Upon the expiration of65

the existing term, the above-captioned salaries become effective66

in due course, and the extra duties and compensation provided for67

shall cease.68

(4) The Supreme Court shall prepare a payroll for chancery69

judges and circuit judges and submit such payroll to the70

Department of Finance and Administration.71

(5) The annual salary of the full-time district attorneys72

shall be Eighty-nine Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Dollars73

($89,830.00).74

(6) The annual salary of the full-time legal assistants75

shall be not less than Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) nor76

more than Seventy-seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars77

($77,500.00), as established by the district attorney.78

SECTION 2. The Attorney General of the State of Mississippi79

shall submit this act, immediately upon approval by the Governor,80

or upon approval by the Legislature subsequent to a veto, to the81

Attorney General of the United States or to the United States82